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Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

#7 - Dec 3 2023 - Sat 12-02-2023
Timed Entries: 69

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 z 99 Brian Franke 2020 Tesla Model 3 42.063 0.000 0.000
2 2 z 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 42.075 0.012 0.012
3 3 z 18 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 42.976 0.901 0.913
4 1 x 13 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 43.131 0.155 1.068
5 4 z 188 Keath Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 43.776 0.645 1.713
6 1 y 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 43.825 0.049 1.762
7 1 h 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 43.863 0.038 1.800
8 2 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 44.035 0.172 1.972
9 2 x 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 44.120 0.085 2.057
10 5 z 19 James Little 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 44.270 0.150 2.207
11 6 z 88 Donna Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 44.449 0.179 2.386
12 2 y 33 Todd Lewis 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 44.519 0.070 2.456
13 7 z 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, 44.545 0.026 2.482
14 3 y 197 Orion Martinez 2017 Subaru WRX STI 44.561 0.016 2.498
15 4 y 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 44.682 0.121 2.619
16 5 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 44.896 0.214 2.833
17 6 y 79 Armstrong Vongsavath 2005 Mazda RX8 44.896 0.000 2.833
18 1 n 51 Casey Neubauer 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 44.958 0.062 2.895
19 1 g 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 44.988 0.030 2.925
20 2 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 45.002 0.014 2.939
21 3 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 45.164 0.162 3.101
22 8 z 10 phillip craddock 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 45.185 0.021 3.122
23 3 h 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 45.224 0.039 3.161
24 9 z 44 Phillip Hanley 2019 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 45.243 0.019 3.180
25 4 h 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 45.274 0.031 3.211
26 3 g 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 45.319 0.045 3.256
27 4 g 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 45.341 0.022 3.278
28 5 g 135 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i 45.378 0.037 3.315
29 7 y 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 45.601 0.223 3.538
30 10 z 4 Ayrton Fineout 2018 Tesla 3 LR AWD 45.638 0.037 3.575
31 8 y 301 Tommy Mhire 45.928 0.290 3.865
32 4 x 12 Rick Gonzales 2020 Mazda MX5 45.954 0.026 3.891
33 9 y 63 Paul Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 46.079 0.125 4.016
34 5 x 16 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 46.093 0.014 4.030
35 10 y 5 Nathan Trinh 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 46.148 0.055 4.085
36 11 z 67 Randy Dicken 1967 Chevrolet camaro 46.470 0.322 4.407
37 1 e 37 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S 46.472 0.002 4.409
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38 6 x 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 46.608 0.136 4.545
39 1 d 30 Luke Hawkins 2008 BMW M3 46.725 0.117 4.662
40 11 y 77 Ben Furth 2022 Subaru BRZ 46.768 0.043 4.705
41 12 z 74 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 46.779 0.011 4.716
42 2 n 194 Jared Cash 1994 Chevrolet Corvette 46.891 0.112 4.828
43 12 y 97 Justin Wilber 2017 Subaru Wrx sti 46.922 0.031 4.859
44 1 l 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 47.007 0.085 4.944
45 3 n 7 Robert Rosema 2020 Chevrolet Corvette 47.036 0.029 4.973
46 13 z 26 Ryan Hanley 1990 Mazda Miata 47.121 0.085 5.058
47 4 n 3 Christen Dominguez 2024 BMW M2 47.260 0.139 5.197
48 13 y 31 William Mayo 2014 Porsche boxster 47.344 0.084 5.281
49 6 g 111 Richard Thackway 2004 BMW M3 47.347 0.003 5.284
50 7 x 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 47.605 0.258 5.542
51 14 z 128 Shaun Sullivan 1989 Ford Mustang LX 47.814 0.209 5.751
52 5 n 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 48.097 0.283 6.034
53 6 n 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 48.124 0.027 6.061
54 7 n 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 48.190 0.066 6.127
55 8 x 94 Derek Friday 1994 Acura Integra 48.245 0.055 6.182
56 9 x 85 Zachary Checkeye 1992 Mazda Miata 48.472 0.227 6.409
57 8 n 86 Ryan Byrd 2012 Mazda Miata 48.598 0.126 6.535
58 1 f 20 Kole Hobbs 2001 BMW 330i 48.609 0.011 6.546
59 2 f 15 Adam Zastrow 2013 BMW 135i 48.609 0.000 6.546
60 14 y 54 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 48.804 0.195 6.741
61 9 n 69 Matthew Lechner 2023 Volkswagen GTI 48.824 0.020 6.761
62 10 n 737 Blake Crawford 2004 Ford Focus 49.417 0.593 7.354
63 10 x 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Mazda MX-5 49.497 0.080 7.434
64 11 n 47 David Linkh 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 49.720 0.223 7.657
65 11 x 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 50.269 0.549 8.206
66 12 n 6 Farhan Zaman 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 51.134 0.865 9.071
67 13 n 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW 328i 51.380 0.246 9.317
68 14 n 428 Craig Hawkins 2023 Mazda MX-5 54.951 3.571 12.888
69 15 z 117 William Mclennan 1951 GMC Pickup 58.124 3.173 16.061
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Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Summary Results

#7 - Dec 3 2023 - Sat 12-02-2023
Timed Entries: 69

l d e f g h x y z n

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st
l - 'LADIES' Total Entries: 1
1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 47.007 - -

d - 'd' Total Entries: 1
1T 30 Luke Hawkins 2008 BMW M3 46.725 - -

e - 'e' Total Entries: 1
1T 37 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S 46.472 - -

f - 'f' Total Entries: 2
1T 20 Kole Hobbs 2001 BMW 330i 48.608 [-]0.001 -
2 15 Adam Zastrow 2013 BMW 135i 48.609 +0.001 +0.001

g - 'g' Total Entries: 6
1T 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 44.988 [-]0.014 -
2T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 45.002 +0.014 +0.014
3 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 45.319 +0.317 +0.331
4 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 45.341 +0.022 +0.353
5 135 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i 45.378 +0.037 +0.390
6 111 Richard Thackway 2004 BMW M3 47.347 +1.969 +2.359

h - 'h' Total Entries: 4
1T 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 43.863 [-]0.172 -
2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 44.035 +0.172 +0.172
3 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 45.224 +1.189 +1.361
4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 45.274 +0.050 +1.411

x - 'x' Total Entries: 11
1T 13 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 43.131 [-]0.989 -
2T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 44.120 +0.989 +0.989
3T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 45.164 +1.044 +2.033
4T 12 Rick Gonzales 2020 Mazda MX5 45.954 +0.790 +2.823
5 16 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 46.093 +0.139 +2.962
6 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 46.608 +0.515 +3.477
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 47.605 +0.997 +4.474
8 94 Derek Friday 1994 Acura Integra 48.245 +0.640 +5.114
9 85 Zachary Checkeye 1992 Mazda Miata 48.472 +0.227 +5.341
10 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Mazda MX-5 49.497 +1.025 +6.366
11 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 50.269 +0.772 +7.138

y - 'y' Total Entries: 14
1T 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 43.825 [-]0.694 -
2T 33 Todd Lewis 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 44.519 +0.694 +0.694
3T 197 Orion Martinez 2017 Subaru WRX STI 44.561 +0.042 +0.736
4T 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 44.682 +0.121 +0.857
5T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 44.896 +0.214 +1.071
6 79 Armstrong Vongsavath 2005 Mazda RX8 44.896 +0.000 +1.071
7 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 45.601 +0.705 +1.776
8 301 Tommy Mhire 45.928 +0.327 +2.103



12/9/23, 12:00 PM mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=182817282b&attid=0.2&permmsgid=msg-f:1784301885167353794&th=18…

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=182817282b&attid=0.2&permmsgid=msg-f:1784301885167353794&th=18c31d1c6575bfc… 2/2

9 63 Paul Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 46.079 +0.151 +2.254
10 5 Nathan Trinh 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 46.148 +0.069 +2.323
11 77 Ben Furth 2022 Subaru BRZ 46.768 +0.620 +2.943
12 97 Justin Wilber 2017 Subaru Wrx sti 46.922 +0.154 +3.097
13 31 William Mayo 2014 Porsche boxster 47.344 +0.422 +3.519
14 54 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 48.804 +1.460 +4.979

z - 'z' Total Entries: 15
1T 99 Brian Franke 2020 Tesla Model 3 42.063 [-]0.012 -
2T 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 42.075 +0.012 +0.012
3T 18 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 42.976 +0.901 +0.913
4T 188 Keath Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 43.776 +0.800 +1.713
5T 19 James Little 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 44.270 +0.494 +2.207
6 88 Donna Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 44.449 +0.179 +2.386
7 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, 44.545 +0.096 +2.482
8 10 phillip craddock 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 45.185 +0.640 +3.122
9 44 Phillip Hanley 2019 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 45.243 +0.058 +3.180
10 4 Ayrton Fineout 2018 Tesla 3 LR AWD 45.638 +0.395 +3.575
11 67 Randy Dicken 1967 Chevrolet camaro 46.470 +0.832 +4.407
12 74 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 46.779 +0.309 +4.716
13 26 Ryan Hanley 1990 Mazda Miata 47.121 +0.342 +5.058
14 128 Shaun Sullivan 1989 Ford Mustang LX 47.814 +0.693 +5.751
15 117 William Mclennan 1951 GMC Pickup 58.124 +10.310 +16.061

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 14
1T 51 Casey Neubauer 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 44.958 [-]1.933 -
2T 194 Jared Cash 1994 Chevrolet Corvette 46.891 +1.933 +1.933
3T 7 Robert Rosema 2020 Chevrolet Corvette 47.036 +0.145 +2.078
4T 3 Christen Dominguez 2024 BMW M2 47.260 +0.224 +2.302
5T 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 48.097 +0.837 +3.139
6 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 48.124 +0.027 +3.166
7 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 48.190 +0.066 +3.232
8 86 Ryan Byrd 2012 Mazda Miata 48.598 +0.408 +3.640
9 69 Matthew Lechner 2023 Volkswagen GTI 48.824 +0.226 +3.866
10 737 Blake Crawford 2004 Ford Focus 49.417 +0.593 +4.459
11 47 David Linkh 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 49.720 +0.303 +4.762
12 6 Farhan Zaman 1995 Chevrolet Corvette 51.134 +1.414 +6.176
13 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW 328i 51.380 +0.246 +6.422
14 428 Craig Hawkins 2023 Mazda MX-5 54.951 +3.571 +9.993

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 42.063 z 99 Brian Franke
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Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Results

#7 - Dec 3 2023 - Sat 12-02-2023
Total Registered: 69, with Times: 69

l d e

l - 'LADIES' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 50.305 48.560 47.966 47.007 47.357 49.505+1 48.035 47.389+1 49.708+2 47.567 47.007 -
d - 'd' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 30 Luke Hawkins 2008 BMW M3 Blue 54.584 51.951 51.095 48.583 47.986 47.916 47.211 46.783 46.725 47.381+1 46.725 -
e - 'e' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 37 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S Red 49.776 48.231 47.780 47.165 47.183 48.203 47.207 46.985 46.472 46.750 46.472 -
f - 'f' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 20 Kole Hobbs 2001 BMW 330i Black 51.809+dnf 49.363+dnf 48.834+ 53.101 53.771+1 49.862+dnf 47.609+1 48.608 [-]0.001
2 15 Adam Zastrow 2013 BMW 135i Blue 53.798 50.572 50.103 51.834+1 49.714 49.941 48.915 48.797+1 48.837+3 48.609 48.609 +0.001

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i Alpine
White

47.692+dnf 46.986 46.033+dnf 45.042 44.988 46.025 46.305+1 45.673 45.242 45.511 44.988 [-]0.014

2T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 White 48.359 46.207 45.680 45.347 45.002 47.521+1 45.402 46.486 45.390 45.003 45.002 +0.014
3 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 49.136 47.059 47.806+1 46.166 45.757 46.544 45.217+1 45.319 44.814+1 46.669 45.319 +0.317
4 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 Black 49.491+1 47.094 46.400 46.070 45.906 47.109 46.504 45.456 45.341 45.531+dnf 45.341 +0.022

5 135 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i Alpine
White

56.753+dnf 49.102 46.989 46.146+1 46.294 47.484 45.972+2 45.119+1 45.378 48.442+dnf 45.378 +0.037

6 111 Richard Thackway 2004 BMW M3 Grey 50.583 50.089 48.742 48.638 48.286 48.749 48.040+dnf 47.347 47.631 47.691 47.347 +1.969
h - 'h' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 White 44.195 44.247+dnf 45.003+1 45.311 44.572+1 44.297 43.530+1 43.863 45.027 46.134 43.863 [-]0.172

2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

46.852 45.291+1 44.861 44.419 44.199 44.871 44.139 44.432 44.421+1 44.035 44.035 +0.172

3 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 Silver 50.791 46.899 47.053 46.077 47.168 46.036 47.338 46.546 45.616 45.224 45.224 +1.189

4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 Mineral
Grey

50.981+1 51.437 61.612+dnf 53.031+1 57.355 46.776 46.157 45.540 45.274 45.274 +0.050

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 11 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 13 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 45.168+1 43.793 45.066 43.368 43.131 44.479+2 43.381 43.627+1 43.287 48.593+1 43.131 [-]0.989
2T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata Soul Red 50.036 46.130 45.656 45.057 45.024 45.654 44.548 44.382 44.990 44.120 44.120 +0.989

3T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

47.553+2 46.735+1 45.734 48.029 45.403 46.633+1 45.888 45.670 45.772 45.164 45.164 +1.044

4T 12 Rick Gonzales 2020 Mazda MX5 Grey 50.664 47.294 46.528 46.888 46.215 46.957 46.228 47.102+1 45.954 46.403 45.954 +0.790
5 16 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata Blue 59.356+dnf 48.538+3 54.832+2 48.745+1 47.399+1 47.387 46.250 46.552+2 46.246 46.093 46.093 +0.139
6 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata Blue 49.556+1 47.837 47.618 46.827 46.592+2 48.149 46.924+1 46.485+1 46.844 46.608 46.608 +0.515
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ Gray 48.930+dnf 57.517+dnf 56.578+1 48.767 49.051+1 48.191 47.970+1 48.432+1 55.662+dnf 47.605 47.605 +0.997
8 94 Derek Friday 1994 Acura Integra Black 66.349+dnf 51.512+dnf 49.691+1 52.163+dnf 48.582 50.094+2 60.397 48.245 48.425 48.389 48.245 +0.640

9 85 Zachary Checkeye 1992 Mazda Miata Red and
Blue

54.732 50.672 50.156 49.202 49.056 50.571 49.623 48.472 49.200 48.627 48.472 +0.227

10 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Mazda MX-5 Grey 55.092 52.159 50.876 50.553 50.176+1 50.870 51.457 51.564 49.497 50.808 49.497 +1.025
11 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 54.761 50.988 50.978+1 50.269 50.367 50.282+1 50.545+1 61.287 50.356 51.266+1 50.269 +0.772
y - 'y' - Total Entries: 14 Trophies: 5 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 53.062 44.430 44.704 44.383 44.159 43.825 44.197 43.662+1 43.896 43.898+1 43.825 [-]0.694
2T 33 Todd Lewis 2021 Toyota GR Yaris Black 48.873 46.632 46.135+dnf 46.375+dnf 46.786 44.907+dnf 45.056 44.519 45.014+1 45.381 44.519 +0.694
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3T 197 Orion Martinez 2017 Subaru WRX STI Lightning
Red

46.969+3 45.372 44.899 46.393+1 45.836 46.863+5 45.546 44.561 45.115 45.111 44.561 +0.042

4T 163 Duston Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z White 48.454 46.387 45.169 45.220 45.332 46.778 45.735 45.245 44.706 44.682 44.682 +0.121
5T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 47.267 45.731+1 45.176 44.896 45.129+1 46.234 46.867 45.128 45.141+1 45.587 44.896 +0.214
6 79 Armstrong Vongsavath 2005 Mazda RX8 Red 46.919 45.692 45.451+1 45.698+1 45.144 46.314 46.768 45.477 44.896 45.030 44.896 +0.000
7 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 Blue 49.287 47.516 46.601 45.893 46.639 46.643 46.498 46.456 45.889 45.601 45.601 +0.705
8 301 Tommy Mhire 50.455 50.072 57.663 46.984 54.655+1 49.079 46.618+1 56.953+dnf 46.459 45.928 45.928 +0.327
9 63 Paul Nixon 2008 Nissan 350Z 48.613 48.055 47.867 46.886 46.716+dnf 47.755 48.429+ 46.941 46.501 46.079 46.079 +0.151

10 5 Nathan Trinh 2023 Toyota GR Corolla White 51.255+dnf 50.404 47.175 48.312 46.555+1 51.657+2 51.047+1 46.567+dnf 46.148 46.521 46.148 +0.069
11 77 Ben Furth 2022 Subaru BRZ White 50.499 56.845 49.324 49.283 47.961 49.386 47.815+1 47.456 47.136 46.768 46.768 +0.620

12 97 Justin Wilber 2017 Subaru Wrx sti Lightning
Red

52.128+dnf 49.719 48.888 47.778 47.408 50.036+dnf 46.922 47.142+1 47.349 47.668 46.922 +0.154

13 31 William Mayo 2014 Porsche boxster blue 50.469+dnf 49.597 48.780 47.386 47.344 48.127 48.038 47.930 47.742 47.539 47.344 +0.422
14 54 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 Silver 54.712 51.474 50.241 49.455 49.010 48.804 47.813+dnf 53.313 49.455 48.834 48.804 +1.460
z - 'z' - Total Entries: 15 Trophies: 5 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 99 Brian Franke 2020 Tesla Model 3 42.655+dnf 42.518 43.154+dnf 42.063 42.203+dnf 43.228+3 42.716+1 43.044 43.392 42.591+2 42.063 [-]0.012
2T 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 White 43.338+2 42.362 42.010+1 42.075 42.348 43.121+1 42.480 41.935+1 42.487 42.312 42.075 +0.012
3T 18 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 Chalk 46.206 45.027+1 44.248+1 43.954 42.976 47.413+1 44.688 43.800+1 43.085 45.318+dnf 42.976 +0.901
4T 188 Keath Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 50.150+1 46.584 45.115 48.938 44.524 46.242 45.627 44.248 44.315 43.776 43.776 +0.800
5T 19 James Little 2019 Chevrolet Corvette Red 50.102 46.979 45.813 46.108 52.238+1 46.137 44.944 44.944 44.483 44.270 44.270 +0.494
6 88 Donna Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 48.387 45.435 44.688 44.772 44.794 45.365 44.581 45.510 44.449 52.135+dnf 44.449 +0.179

7 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, Special
edition

48.591 49.290+dnf 45.269 45.818+1 45.839+1 45.916 46.267 44.786+1 44.545 52.388 44.545 +0.096

8 10 phillip craddock 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Red Mist 49.406 45.335+2 45.134+2 45.857 45.185 62.056+dnf 42.095+dnf 46.605 45.268 45.372 45.185 +0.640
9 44 Phillip Hanley 2019 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport Blue 49.864+2 48.972 47.444 46.118 45.488 48.306 46.523 46.387+1 45.243 47.193+dnf 45.243 +0.058

10 4 Ayrton Fineout 2018 Tesla 3 LR AWD Red 48.373+dnf 47.545 46.874 46.965+3 46.812 47.658+2 46.913 46.727 45.638 46.317+1 45.638 +0.395

11 67 Randy Dicken 1967 Chevrolet camaro prowler
orange

60.930+dnf 51.695 49.626 48.217 47.254 48.836 48.261 47.247 46.699 46.470 46.470 +0.832

12 74 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette Black 58.479 50.686 49.142 47.456 48.191 48.182 46.906 46.779 48.045 46.949 46.779 +0.309
13 26 Ryan Hanley 1990 Mazda Miata Blue 53.585 50.671 50.204 49.373 48.709 49.347 48.008 47.804 47.256+2 47.121 47.121 +0.342
14 128 Shaun Sullivan 1989 Ford Mustang LX Cabernet 53.518 48.493+1 47.844 61.341 47.814 49.008+dnf 89.724+dnf 47.814 +0.693
15 117 William Mclennan 1951 GMC Pickup Black 71.662+dnf 67.474 65.018 60.530 59.337 58.124 67.064+dnf 60.413+1 59.604 59.886+1 58.124 +10.310
n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 14 Trophies: 5 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 51 Casey Neubauer 2019 Chevrolet Corvette SEBRING
ORANGE

55.599+1 53.134+4 47.814 46.756 57.852+dnf 50.224+1 47.572 46.610 44.958 46.752+dnf 44.958 [-]1.933

2T 194 Jared Cash 1994 Chevrolet Corvette Red 53.529 49.575 48.780 48.100 47.763 48.060 56.522+dnf 47.765 47.434 46.891 46.891 +1.933
3T 7 Robert Rosema 2020 Chevrolet Corvette Red 56.457+dnf 53.227 50.753 50.629 50.388 48.752 47.155 47.433 47.036 51.072 47.036 +0.145
4T 3 Christen Dominguez 2024 BMW M2 White 52.573+1 48.889 49.093+1 84.097+dnf 47.527+2 49.460 48.933+1 47.877 48.350 47.260 47.260 +0.224
5T 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata Gray 50.670 49.677+1 50.436 55.761 51.207 61.379+1 49.633 48.097 48.959 48.611 48.097 +0.837
6 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 Red 53.533+dnf 52.405 60.565+dnf 50.925 50.918+dnf 50.324 49.537 48.124 50.229 48.124 +0.027
7 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 53.617 49.148 49.015+1 48.460 48.569 49.106+1 48.190 48.314 52.290+2 49.033+1 48.190 +0.066
8 86 Ryan Byrd 2012 Mazda Miata Red 52.152 50.705 50.347 49.726 49.275 50.100 48.598 51.446+dnf 49.535 48.998 48.598 +0.408
9 69 Matthew Lechner 2023 Volkswagen GTI White 56.069 51.501 54.828+1 49.975 51.298+dnf 49.698 50.524+dnf 49.512 48.824 49.416 48.824 +0.226

10 737 Blake Crawford 2004 Ford Focus Red 54.231 51.543 51.685 51.869 51.698 52.343 49.510 49.754 49.780 49.417 49.417 +0.593
11 47 David Linkh 2023 Toyota GR Corolla White 49.720 69.943 62.497+dnf 58.390 57.169 53.205 51.383 51.342 52.022 51.243 49.720 +0.303
12 6 Farhan Zaman 1995 Chevrolet Corvette Red 76.292+dnf 55.607+dnf 55.979+1 53.513+1 51.886 51.738+1 53.081+1 49.134+2 49.637+2 999.999+off 51.134 +1.414
13 182 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW 328i Black 63.226+1 59.745+dnf 61.755 58.063 59.308 55.476 54.953 53.103 52.522 51.380 51.380 +0.246
14 428 Craig Hawkins 2023 Mazda MX-5 White 74.052+dnf 72.920 67.579 62.356 61.980 60.961+dnf 57.191+dnf 59.047 55.545 54.951 54.951 +3.571



12/9/23, 12:01 PM mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=182817282b&attid=0.3&permmsgid=msg-f:1784301885167353794&th=18c31d1c6575bfc2&view=att&disp=inline&realattid=f_lp…

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=182817282b&attid=0.3&permmsgid=msg-f:1784301885167353794&th=18c31d1c6575bfc2&view=att&disp=inline&realattid=f_lpq27jpf2&ser=1… 3/3

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 42.063 z 99 Brian Franke


